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Results
 Event 28  Women 11-15 400 SC Meter IM

AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsFINA
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 151 Pasakinskaite, Erika 5:08.68 105:07.42 590

2:28.06 (40.42)1:47.64 (40.86)1:06.78 (35.63)31.15
5:08.68 (34.86)4:33.82 (36.39)3:57.43 (44.74)3:12.69 (44.63)

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 132 Guimond-Beetham, Ines 5:13.14 95:15.45 565
2:32.47 (40.06)1:52.41 (40.85)1:11.56 (39.68)31.88
5:13.14 (34.66)4:38.48 (36.31)4:02.17 (45.86)3:16.31 (43.84)

Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 143 Murine, Monika 5:14.06 85:28.32 560
2:33.34 (37.99)1:55.35 (37.98)1:17.37 (42.07)35.30
5:14.06 (35.52)4:38.54 (37.18)4:01.36 (44.55)3:16.81 (43.47)

Chelsea & Westminster SC 144 Bunimovich, Victoria 5:20.32 75:18.17 528
2:33.50 (40.75)1:52.75 (41.42)1:11.33 (37.46)33.87
5:20.32 (35.26)4:45.06 (36.79)4:08.27 (46.54)3:21.73 (48.23)

Hillingdon Swimming Club 155 Jeffs, Beatrice 5:21.83 65:24.89 520
2:39.73 (40.58)1:59.15 (41.40)1:17.75 (41.79)35.96
5:21.83 (36.38)4:45.45 (37.39)4:08.06 (44.37)3:23.69 (43.96)

Romford Town SC 136 Coogan, Rebecca 5:26.02 55:37.00 501
2:37.48 (40.39)1:57.09 (40.23)1:16.86 (41.40)35.46
5:26.02 (36.88)4:49.14 (37.90)4:11.24 (47.66)3:23.58 (46.10)

Hillingdon Swimming Club 137 Wagjiani, Ayla 5:27.52 45:31.45 494
2:37.71 (41.82)1:55.89 (41.85)1:14.04 (39.43)34.61
5:27.52 (36.96)4:50.56 (39.94)4:10.62 (46.86)3:23.76 (46.05)

Hackney Aquatics Club 138 Roberts, Isla 5:30.50 35:22.98 480
2:43.53 (43.12)2:00.41 (42.70)1:17.71 (42.57)35.14
5:30.50 (36.58)4:53.92 (38.07)4:15.85 (46.87)3:28.98 (45.45)

Romford Town SC 149 Morter, Aida 5:39.19 25:45.25 444
2:41.99 (42.48)1:59.51 (42.93)1:16.58 (40.58)36.00
5:39.19 (38.27)5:00.92 (38.23)4:22.69 (50.96)3:31.73 (49.74)

Romford Town SC 1510 Rooney, Tierney 5:40.80 15:35.69 438
2:44.25 (43.06)2:01.19 (43.80)1:17.39 (42.14)35.25
5:40.80 (37.12)5:03.68 (40.79)4:22.89 (49.21)3:33.68 (49.43)

Dulwich Dolphins 15--- Dizdarevic, Sandi DQ  5:27.33
7.4 Leg movements not simultaneous (alternating leg movement) - breast

 Event 28  Women 16 & Over 400 SC Meter IM
AgeName Team Finals TimeSeed Time PointsFINA

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 161 McEver, Ella 4:51.06 104:59.63 704
2:20.86 (36.26)1:44.60 (36.50)1:08.10 (36.58)31.52
4:51.06 (33.41)4:17.65 (34.88)3:42.77 (41.14)3:01.63 (40.77)

Romford Town SC 182 Jopson, Isabelle 5:00.60 95:08.23 639
2:23.63 (37.67)1:45.96 (38.34)1:07.62 (36.04)31.58
5:00.60 (33.19)4:27.41 (33.88)3:53.53 (44.45)3:09.08 (45.45)

Teddington SC 163 Wiseman Lee, Holly 5:30.74 85:31.53 479
2:38.84 (41.80)1:57.04 (42.56)1:14.48 (40.11)34.37
5:30.74 (35.92)4:54.82 (36.46)4:18.36 (50.17)3:28.19 (49.35)

Chelsea & Westminster SC 164 Littlemore, Matilda 5:33.19 75:34.68 469
2:37.32 (41.23)1:56.09 (42.50)1:13.59 (40.08)33.51
5:33.19 (37.63)4:55.56 (39.57)4:15.99 (49.50)3:26.49 (49.17)

Bexley SC 195 Hawkins, Amie 5:35.21 65:31.53 460
2:45.74 (44.67)2:01.07 (43.89)1:17.18 (40.98)36.20
5:35.21 (38.50)4:56.71 (38.92)4:17.79 (48.34)3:29.45 (43.71)

Haringey Aquatics 206 Pepperday, Rose 5:48.20 55:27.80 411
2:45.24 (44.25)2:00.99 (43.97)1:17.02 (41.83)35.19
5:48.20 (40.15)5:08.05 (39.98)4:28.07 (51.85)3:36.22 (50.98)

Orpington Ojays 177 Frisby, Amelia 5:53.40 45:38.16 393
2:50.29 (43.63)2:06.66 (43.73)1:22.93 (46.57)36.36
5:53.40 (40.36)5:13.04 (42.33)4:30.71 (51.03)3:39.68 (49.39)
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 Event 29  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Bromley SC 151 Corver, Alexander 2:21.97 102:26.17 606
2:21.97 (36.36)1:45.61 (36.44)1:09.17 (36.87)32.30

Chelsea & Westminster SC 152 Whittles, Edward 2:22.09 92:25.17 604
2:22.09 (36.24)1:45.85 (36.64)1:09.21 (36.67)32.54

Bromley SC 143 Warner, Ollie 2:30.50 82:31.81 508
2:30.50 (37.92)1:52.58 (38.58)1:14.00 (38.95)35.05

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 144 Bohm, Lucas 2:30.55 72:31.53 508
2:30.55 (38.53)1:52.02 (39.21)1:12.81 (38.01)34.80

Wandsworth SC 135 Morgan, Max 2:35.31 62:40.74 463
2:35.31 (40.42)1:54.89 (40.61)1:14.28 (39.69)34.59

Killerwhales SC (Havering) 146 Pigott, Archie 2:35.89 52:36.46 457
2:35.89 (39.80)1:56.09 (38.83)1:17.26 (40.94)36.32

Hillingdon Swimming Club 147 Opimo-Fisher, David 2:38.73 42:36.24 433
2:38.73 (41.52)1:57.21 (41.40)1:15.81 (40.62)35.19

Hounslow Jets 138 Stafford-Davies, Max 2:40.04 32:40.95 423
2:40.04 (40.26)1:59.78 (41.95)1:17.83 (41.59)36.24

Romford Town SC 159 Jarrett, Lewis 2:40.29 22:42.40 421
2:40.29 (41.54)1:58.75 (42.44)1:16.31 (40.36)35.95

Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1510 Scannell, Danny 2:40.57 12:39.59 419
2:40.57 (41.43)1:59.14 (42.28)1:16.86 (40.10)36.76

 Event 29  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Chelsea & Westminster SC 151 Whittles, Edward 2:25.17  2:24.99 567

2:25.17 (37.01)1:48.16 (37.64)1:10.52 (37.19)33.33
Bromley SC 152 Corver, Alexander 2:26.17  2:29.48 555

2:26.17 (36.71)1:49.46 (37.91)1:11.55 (37.79)33.76
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 143 Bohm, Lucas 2:31.53  2:38.69 498

2:31.53 (38.47)1:53.06 (39.08)1:13.98 (38.90)35.08
Bromley SC 144 Warner, Ollie 2:31.81  2:39.65 495

2:31.81 (39.23)1:52.58 (39.14)1:13.44 (38.52)34.92
Hillingdon Swimming Club 145 Opimo-Fisher, David 2:36.24  2:41.18 454

2:36.24 (41.55)1:54.69 (41.14)1:13.55 (39.36)34.19
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 146 Pigott, Archie 2:36.46  2:35.65 452

2:36.46 (40.29)1:56.17 (42.20)1:13.97 (39.36)34.61
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 157 Scannell, Danny 2:39.59  2:47.35 426

2:39.59 (43.01)1:56.58 (41.22)1:15.36 (39.12)36.24
Wandsworth SC 138 Morgan, Max 2:40.74  2:42.37 417

2:40.74 (41.71)1:59.03 (41.84)1:17.19 (41.36)35.83
Hounslow Jets 139 Stafford-Davies, Max 2:40.95  2:37.61 416

2:40.95 (40.67)2:00.28 (42.08)1:18.20 (41.51)36.69
Romford Town SC 1510 Jarrett, Lewis 2:42.40  2:44.36 405

2:42.40 (42.16)2:00.24 (42.45)1:17.79 (41.34)36.45
Beckenham SC 1511 Pauling, Christian 2:42.67  2:45.82 403

2:42.67 (42.73)1:59.94 (43.04)1:16.90 (41.88)35.02
Sutton & Cheam SC 1412 Blanks, Baylan 2:42.95  2:41.08 400

2:42.95 (42.77)2:00.18 (43.23)1:16.95 (41.59)35.36
Bexley SC 1513 Dinev, Bryan 2:43.31  2:43.09 398

2:43.31 (42.23)2:01.08 (42.94)1:18.14 (42.90)35.24
London Borough of Hounslow 1514 Reder, Gabriel 2:43.41  2:53.32 397

2:43.41 (42.91)2:00.50 (43.55)1:16.95 (41.65)35.30
Bexley SC 1415 Inglis, Joshua 2:44.53  2:43.72 389

2:44.53 (43.57)2:00.96 (43.31)1:17.65 (41.31)36.34
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Beckenham SC 1216 Carnegie, Jeremiah 2:45.61  3:02.25 381

2:45.61 (41.43)2:04.18 (43.89)1:20.29 (43.75)36.54
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1417 Biggs, Lincoln 2:45.63  2:49.59 381

2:45.63 (40.07)2:05.56 (44.11)1:21.45 (43.93)37.52
Ealing SC 1518 Baker, Toby 2:45.81  2:48.57 380

2:45.81 (41.30)2:04.51 (44.87)1:19.64 (42.25)37.39
Newham & University of East Lo 1519 Atotileto, Joshua 2:46.54  2:47.41 375

2:46.54 (43.32)2:03.22 (43.66)1:19.56 (41.93)37.63
Newham & University of East Lo 1520 Panyandee, Rhys 2:46.88  2:45.90 373

2:46.88 (44.19)2:02.69 (43.46)1:19.23 (41.89)37.34
Romford Town SC 1421 Howard, Sam 2:47.50  2:51.85 369

2:47.50 (43.72)2:03.78 (43.27)1:20.51 (43.84)36.67
Orpington Ojays 1422 Swarup, Vaatsalya 2:47.79  2:50.63 367

2:47.79 (41.58)2:06.21 (45.23)1:20.98 (44.25)36.73
Enϐield Swim Squad 1523 Dawson, Lewis 2:48.15  2:51.88 364

2:48.15 (43.51)2:04.64 (43.77)1:20.87 (41.50)39.37
Leander SC 1424 Lespiau-Curial, Adrien 2:49.00  2:46.03 359

2:49.00 (44.28)2:04.72 (45.27)1:19.45 (43.47)35.98
Newham & University of East Lo 1425 Drumond, Jaiden 2:49.17  3:01.33 358

2:49.17 (43.64)2:05.53 (44.38)1:21.15 (42.98)38.17
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1526 Jackson, Dylan 2:49.38  2:52.50 357

2:49.38 (42.85)2:06.53 (43.97)1:22.56 (42.80)39.76
Barnes SC 1327 Daffey, Anderson 2:49.65  3:00.18 355

2:49.65 (44.09)2:05.56 (44.72)1:20.84 (43.27)37.57
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1328 Robinson, Edward 2:49.71  2:47.75 354

2:49.71 (45.86)2:03.85 (44.83)1:19.02 (42.17)36.85
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1529 Rayment, Adam 2:49.91  2:48.32 353

2:49.91 (44.92)2:04.99 (44.62)1:20.37 (43.10)37.27
Romford Town SC 1430 Rogers, Charlie 2:51.14  2:51.19 346

2:51.14 (43.77)2:07.37 (44.52)1:22.85 (43.91)38.94
Dulwich Dolphins 1531 Roman, Paul 2:51.43  3:01.43 344

2:51.43 (43.47)2:07.96 (44.88)1:23.08 (44.42)38.66
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1332 Beran, Crosby 2:51.94  2:51.07 341

2:51.94 (44.04)2:07.90 (45.14)1:22.76 (43.82)38.94
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1433 Miceta, Damian 2:52.66  2:54.99 337

2:52.66 (44.35)2:08.31 (45.80)1:22.51 (44.73)37.78
Newham & University of East Lo 1434 Conde, Romi 2:52.75  2:51.47 336

2:52.75 (44.55)2:08.20 (45.91)1:22.29 (44.00)38.29
Anaconda SC 1535 Selwyn, Alec 2:53.26  2:55.79 333

2:53.26 (45.53)2:07.73 (45.03)1:22.70 (44.18)38.52
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1436 Bowley, Harry 2:53.36  2:51.61 332

2:53.36 (45.57)2:07.79 (45.70)1:22.09 (44.14)37.95
Romford Town SC 1437 Yuen, Marco 2:53.64  2:52.15 331

2:53.64 (43.90)2:09.74 (44.61)1:25.13 (45.16)39.97
Leander SC 1338 Flood, Ryan 2:55.18  2:55.32 322

2:55.18 (44.22)2:10.96 (45.44)1:25.52 (45.77)39.75
Kingston Royals SC 1439 Buchbinder, Jonas 2:55.43  2:50.41 321

2:55.43 (46.45)2:08.98 (45.72)1:23.26 (44.70)38.56
Newham & University of East Lo 1540 Aleksejevs, Alan 2:57.11  2:56.73 312

2:57.11 (45.38)2:11.73 (45.78)1:25.95 (46.13)39.82
Teddington SC 1241 GreenWalker, Arthur 2:58.80  3:02.56 303

2:58.80 (46.28)2:12.52 (48.18)1:24.34 (45.39)38.95
Dulwich Dolphins 1342 Lagzouli, Adam 2:58.89  3:01.97 303

2:58.89 (46.46)2:12.43 (47.94)1:24.49 (45.70)38.79
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1243 Gould, Victor 2:59.35  2:58.91 300

2:59.35 (46.68)2:12.67 (46.34)1:26.33 (46.39)39.94
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1444 Sapsed, Bailey 3:00.19  2:55.63 296

3:00.19 (48.39)2:11.80 (47.52)1:24.28 (45.31)38.97
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Newham & University of East Lo 1545 McCalla, Theo 3:02.02  3:02.13 287

3:02.02 (47.23)2:14.79 (48.16)1:26.63 (46.67)39.96
Brompton SC 1346 Mathews, Joseph 3:02.20  3:02.21 286

3:02.20 (48.00)2:14.20 (49.67)1:24.53 (44.48)40.05
Bexley SC 15--- Jemmott, Kadeen DQ  2:50.22

7.1 After the start or after each turn single butterϐly kick not performed before the 1st
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 14--- Barrot, Gabriel DQ  2:40.05

7.6 Did not touch at turn or ϐinish with both hands, or touch not simultaneous or hands no
 Event 29  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Bromley SC 211 Rogers, Matthew 2:13.89 102:17.15 722
2:13.89 (34.45)1:39.44 (35.12)1:04.32 (33.86)30.46

Ealing SC 262 Britton, John 2:14.45 92:20.47 713
2:14.45 (35.00)1:39.45 (34.96)1:04.49 (34.05)30.44

Ealing SC 233 Gerber, Yaron 2:16.07 82:17.61 688
2:16.07 (36.54)1:39.53 (35.00)1:04.53 (33.96)30.57

Bromley SC 184 Mahendrakumar, Pravin 2:18.74 72:20.94 649
2:18.74 (35.86)1:42.88 (36.42)1:06.46 (34.38)32.08

Barnet Copthall SC 175 Quiddington, Harvey 2:25.93 62:24.92 558
2:25.93 (39.63)1:46.30 (38.10)1:08.20 (36.05)32.15

Hillingdon Swimming Club 166 Williams, Alexander 2:25.94 52:25.67 558
2:25.94 (38.71)1:47.23 (37.86)1:09.37 ( )

Hackney Aquatics Club 167 Ito, Ley 2:27.42 42:26.68 541
2:27.42 (38.20)1:49.22 (38.15)1:11.07 (37.47)33.60

Hackney Aquatics Club 168 Roberts, Marco 2:29.27 32:30.48 521
2:29.27 (38.63)1:50.64 (38.18)1:12.46 (38.39)34.07

Bromley SC 169 Pickering, Sebastian 2:30.13 22:32.48 512
2:30.13 (40.03)1:50.10 (39.32)1:10.78 (38.16)32.62

Teddington SC 1610 Zawada, Isaac 2:30.66 12:29.56 507
2:30.66 (39.60)1:51.06 (40.41)1:10.65 (37.76)32.89

 Event 29  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Bromley SC 211 Rogers, Matthew 2:17.15  2:15.33 672

2:17.15 (35.54)1:41.61 (35.59)1:06.02 (35.13)30.89
Ealing SC 232 Gerber, Yaron 2:17.61  2:16.40 665

2:17.61 (36.56)1:41.05 (35.78)1:05.27 (34.20)31.07
Ealing SC 263 Britton, John 2:20.47  2:12.62 625

2:20.47 (35.82)1:44.65 (37.12)1:07.53 (35.83)31.70
Bromley SC 184 Mahendrakumar, Pravin 2:20.94  2:19.18 619

2:20.94 (36.35)1:44.59 (36.85)1:07.74 (36.16)31.58
Brompton SC 205 Barnes, George 2:21.65  2:25.79 610

2:21.65 (37.29)1:44.36 (36.88)1:07.48 (35.02)32.46
Beckenham SC 166 Woolfenden, Callum 2:24.20  2:23.84 578

2:24.20 (36.85)1:47.35 (37.42)1:09.93 (37.42)32.51
Barnet Copthall SC 177 Quiddington, Harvey 2:24.92  2:25.09 570

2:24.92 (38.06)1:46.86 (38.08)1:08.78 (36.66)32.12
Hillingdon Swimming Club 168 Williams, Alexander 2:25.67  2:28.70 561

2:25.67 (36.86)1:48.81 (38.35)1:10.46 (37.21)33.25
Hackney Aquatics Club 169 Ito, Ley 2:26.68  2:29.21 549

2:26.68 (37.67)1:49.01 (37.41)1:11.60 (38.00)33.60
Teddington SC 1610 Zawada, Isaac 2:29.56  2:30.28 518

2:29.56 (39.76)1:49.80 (38.76)1:11.04 (37.97)33.07
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 29  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Hackney Aquatics Club 1611 Roberts, Marco 2:30.48  2:31.45 509

2:30.48 (39.85)1:50.63 (39.38)1:11.25 (38.42)32.83
Bromley SC 1612 Pickering, Sebastian 2:32.48  2:37.72 489

2:32.48 (39.51)1:52.97 (39.73)1:13.24 (39.94)33.30
Croydon Amphibians SC 3113 Samy, Oliver 2:33.47  2:35.98 479

2:33.47 (40.11)1:53.36 (39.50)1:13.86 (39.13)34.73
Brompton SC 1614 Vickers, Joe 2:35.30  2:37.84 463

2:35.30 (41.67)1:53.63 (40.94)1:12.69 (38.98)33.71
Sutton & Cheam SC 1715 Green, Joe 2:35.74  2:38.44 459

2:35.74 (39.76)1:55.98 (40.94)1:15.04 (40.11)34.93
Ealing SC 1616 Tubilewicz, Philip 2:37.36  2:39.78 445

2:37.36 (41.93)1:55.43 (40.70)1:14.73 (39.72)35.01
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1617 Wright, Oliver 2:40.97  2:35.21 415

2:40.97 (44.38)1:56.59 (42.49)1:14.10 (39.83)34.27
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1718 Austin, Alex 2:42.17  2:36.33 406

2:42.17 (42.71)1:59.46 (42.41)1:17.05 (41.08)35.97
Greenwich Royals SC 1619 Walker, Jacob 2:42.38  2:38.59 405

2:42.38 (42.15)2:00.23 (43.36)1:16.87 (41.28)35.59
Romford Town SC 1620 Stringer, Ben 2:43.02  2:40.98 400

2:43.02 (41.89)2:01.13 (43.33)1:17.80 (42.24)35.56
Wandsworth SC 1621 Gamble, Isaac 2:44.19  2:46.06 391

2:44.19 (43.38)2:00.81 (42.49)1:18.32 (41.75)36.57
Haringey Aquatics 1722 Ellingham, Luke 2:44.84  2:58.90 387

2:44.84 (42.78)2:02.06 (44.44)1:17.62 (41.58)36.04
Wandsworth SC 1623 Street, Thomas 2:45.16  2:47.67 385

2:45.16 (44.58)2:00.58 (43.45)1:17.13 (40.79)36.34
Barnes SC 1624 Pavicevic, Luka 2:46.29  2:50.17 377

2:46.29 (43.46)2:02.83 (44.17)1:18.66 (42.07)36.59
Teddington SC 1625 Hall, Samuel 2:47.69  2:51.09 367

2:47.69 (44.73)2:02.96 (43.25)1:19.71 (42.96)36.75
Bromley SC 1726 Mahendrakumar, Sachin 2:50.28  2:56.91 351

2:50.28 (44.29)2:05.99 (43.54)1:22.45 (44.54)37.91
Dulwich Dolphins 1627 Kechagias, Ilias 2:55.20  2:57.28 322

2:55.20 (45.22)2:09.98 (44.55)1:25.43 (45.45)39.98
 Event 30  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Beckenham SC 151 Burns, Lola 2:08.99 102:11.27 627
2:08.99 (32.51)1:36.48 (33.48)1:03.00 (32.95)30.05

Hillingdon Swimming Club 152 Pawlik, Julia 2:09.75 92:12.48 616
2:09.75 (32.38)1:37.37 (34.09)1:03.28 (33.08)30.20

Chelsea & Westminster SC 153 Pattle, Grace 2:10.21 82:11.70 609
2:10.21 (33.66)1:36.55 (33.99)1:02.56 (32.73)29.83

Barnet Copthall SC 154 Mew, Lauren 2:10.51 72:09.93 605
2:10.51 (33.29)1:37.22 (33.56)1:03.66 (32.75)30.91

Dulwich Dolphins 145 Bridge, Elsa 2:12.38 62:12.83 580
2:12.38 (33.53)1:38.85 (34.10)1:04.75 (33.83)30.92

Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 156 Murray, Eva 2:14.18 52:13.70 557
2:14.18 (34.48)1:39.70 (34.91)1:04.79 (34.20)30.59

Greenwich Royals SC 147 Sanders, Annie 2:14.92 42:15.27 548
2:14.92 (33.89)1:41.03 (35.71)1:05.32 (34.23)31.09

Hackney Aquatics Club 138 Roberts, Isla 2:17.22 32:15.17 521
2:17.22 (34.99)1:42.23 (35.58)1:06.65 (35.26)31.39

Greenwich Royals SC 139 Karabacz, Martyna 2:18.01 22:14.27 512
2:18.01 (35.40)1:42.61 (36.06)1:06.55 (34.84)31.71
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Finals ...   (Event 30  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1310 Spence, Indigo 2:18.86 12:14.92 502

2:18.86 (35.24)1:43.62 (35.95)1:07.67 (35.18)32.49
 Event 30  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

Barnet Copthall SC 151 Mew, Lauren 2:09.93  2:10.50 613
2:09.93 (32.34)1:37.59 (33.50)1:04.09 (32.87)31.22

Beckenham SC 152 Burns, Lola 2:11.27  2:14.10 595
2:11.27 (33.67)1:37.60 (33.95)1:03.65 (33.40)30.25

Chelsea & Westminster SC 153 Pattle, Grace 2:11.70  2:13.63 589
2:11.70 (33.83)1:37.87 (34.42)1:03.45 (33.40)30.05

Hillingdon Swimming Club 154 Pawlik, Julia 2:12.48  2:15.81 579
2:12.48 (33.98)1:38.50 (34.82)1:03.68 (33.48)30.20

Dulwich Dolphins 145 Bridge, Elsa 2:12.83  2:14.06 574
2:12.83 (34.10)1:38.73 (34.72)1:04.01 (33.64)30.37

Barnet Copthall SC 146 Chadwick, Elinor 2:13.28  2:10.36 568
2:13.28 (33.06)1:40.22 (34.42)1:05.80 (34.46)31.34

Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 157 Murray, Eva 2:13.70  2:13.84 563
2:13.70 (33.99)1:39.71 (35.24)1:04.47 (33.54)30.93

Greenwich Royals SC 138 Karabacz, Martyna 2:14.27  2:13.81 556
2:14.27 (33.90)1:40.37 (34.89)1:05.48 (34.12)31.36

Chelsea & Westminster SC 139 Spence, Indigo 2:14.92  2:15.83 548
2:14.92 (33.72)1:41.20 (35.26)1:05.94 (33.64)32.30

Hackney Aquatics Club 1310 Roberts, Isla 2:15.17  2:16.40 545
2:15.17 (32.30)1:42.87 (36.08)1:06.79 (34.91)31.88

Greenwich Royals SC 1411 Sanders, Annie 2:15.27  2:13.69 544
2:15.27 (34.18)1:41.09 (35.66)1:05.43 (34.74)30.69

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1512 Shaw, Charlotte 2:15.77  2:17.27 538
2:15.77 (34.70)1:41.07 (34.98)1:06.09 (34.70)31.39

Dulwich Dolphins 1513 Doring, Lucy 2:16.10  2:12.87 534
2:16.10 (35.78)1:40.32 (35.11)1:05.21 (34.26)30.95

Teddington SC 1314 Chadwick, Phoebe 2:16.15  2:15.47 533
2:16.15 (35.06)1:41.09 (35.04)1:06.05 (34.43)31.62

Barnet Copthall SC 1215 Onobrauche, Malaika 2:16.39  2:24.14 530
2:16.39 (34.30)1:42.09 (35.13)1:06.96 (35.56)31.40

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1516 Jeffs, Beatrice 2:16.41  2:17.99 530
2:16.41 (34.78)1:41.63 (35.39)1:06.24 ( )

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1317 Guimond-Beetham, Ines 2:16.46  2:16.19 529
2:16.46 (33.42)1:43.04 (36.04)1:07.00 (35.71)31.29

Romford Town SC 1318 Coogan, Rebecca 2:16.86  2:17.97 525
2:16.86 (35.38)1:41.48 (35.49)1:05.99 (34.34)31.65

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1419 Bunimovich, Victoria 2:16.92  2:15.79 524
2:16.92 (34.76)1:42.16 (35.48)1:06.68 (34.65)32.03

Greenwich Royals SC 1520 Mcglinchey, Erica 2:17.65  2:15.34 516
2:17.65 (35.80)1:41.85 (36.36)1:05.49 (34.87)30.62

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1521 O'Leary, Aoife 2:17.79  2:17.25 514
2:17.79 (34.60)1:43.19 (35.63)1:07.56 (35.17)32.39

Natare West London Swimming Cl 1222 Thanassoulas, Isabella 2:18.02  2:18.26 512
2:18.02 (36.49)1:41.53 (36.33)1:05.20 (34.36)30.84

Natare West London Swimming Cl 1523 Leonard, Emily 2:18.05  2:17.62 511
2:18.05 (35.24)1:42.81 (35.67)1:07.14 (35.34)31.80

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1324 Jamal, Bianca 2:20.21  2:18.95 488
2:20.21 (35.67)1:44.54 (36.55)1:07.99 (36.17)31.82

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1525 Mucen, Selin 2:20.56  2:22.97 484
2:20.56 (35.83)1:44.73 (36.59)1:08.14 (35.57)32.57
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1526 De Jager, Tara 2:20.80  2:18.36 482

2:20.80 (36.04)1:44.76 (36.67)1:08.09 (35.89)32.20
Haringey Aquatics 1427 Grzybek, Maja 2:21.76  2:24.94 472

2:21.76 (36.85)1:44.91 (37.73)1:07.18 (35.49)31.69
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1128 Nurney, Alexandra 2:22.28  2:24.01 467

2:22.28 (35.89)1:46.39 (36.47)1:09.92 (37.12)32.80
Romford Town SC 1429 Morter, Aida 2:23.49  2:24.81 455

2:23.49 (37.01)1:46.48 (37.41)1:09.07 (36.19)32.88
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1330 Wagjiani, Ayla 2:23.57  2:20.07 455

2:23.57 (36.80)1:46.77 (37.70)1:09.07 (36.56)32.51
Teddington SC 1431 Rogers, Anabel 2:24.34  2:25.55 447

2:24.34 (36.36)1:47.98 (38.28)1:09.70 (36.57)33.13
Barnet Copthall SC 1332 Carlos, Isabelle 2:26.14  2:30.59 431

2:26.14 (37.39)1:48.75 (38.03)1:10.72 (36.95)33.77
Teddington SC 14*33 Hartney, Teagan 2:30.88  2:27.31 392

2:30.88 (40.11)1:50.77 (39.70)1:11.07 (37.38)33.69
Barnet Copthall SC 13*33 Naranjo, Constanze 2:30.88  2:27.59 392

2:30.88 (38.62)1:52.26 (39.98)1:12.28 (38.61)33.67
London Borough of Hounslow 1335 Wavamuno, Chantelle 2:32.02  2:33.69 383

2:32.02 (39.19)1:52.83 (40.26)1:12.57 (38.42)34.15
 Event 30  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Sutton & Cheam SC 191 Davies, Amy 2:01.87 102:03.10 743
2:01.87 (30.93)1:30.94 (31.24)59.70 (30.98)28.72

Ealing SC 242 Britton, Phyllida 2:02.37 92:06.34 734
2:02.37 (31.20)1:31.17 (31.10)1:00.07 (30.91)29.16

Sutton & Cheam SC 173 Jackson, Sophia 2:06.25 82:06.33 669
2:06.25 (32.92)1:33.33 (32.95)1:00.38 (31.46)28.92

Romford Town SC 184 Jopson, Isabelle 2:06.56 72:07.08 664
2:06.56 (31.98)1:34.58 (32.96)1:01.62 (31.98)29.64

Bromley SC 195 Child, Tiegan 2:06.93 62:04.93 658
2:06.93 (33.38)1:33.55 (32.97)1:00.58 (31.72)28.86

Bromley SC 186 Van Selm, Emma 2:07.49 52:05.26 649
2:07.49 (33.06)1:34.43 (33.19)1:01.24 (32.36)28.88

Sutton & Cheam SC 177 Proctor, Lola 2:08.43 42:08.81 635
2:08.43 (32.91)1:35.52 (33.62)1:01.90 (32.36)29.54

Ealing SC 228 Thornton, Lucy 2:08.48 32:07.65 634
2:08.48 (33.00)1:35.48 (33.30)1:02.18 (32.32)29.86

Bromley SC 179 Straupenieks, Rae 2:11.53 22:11.57 591
2:11.53 (33.29)1:38.24 (34.03)1:04.21 (33.37)30.84

Sutton & Cheam SC 1610 Marsh, Eva 2:17.25 12:13.32 520
2:17.25 (36.67)1:40.58 (36.16)1:04.42 (33.83)30.59

 Event 30  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Sutton & Cheam SC 191 Davies, Amy 2:03.10  2:01.47 721

2:03.10 (31.79)1:31.31 (32.23)59.08 (30.76)28.32
Bromley SC 192 Child, Tiegan 2:04.93  2:04.52 690

2:04.93 (32.55)1:32.38 (32.84)59.54 (31.29)28.25
Bromley SC 183 Van Selm, Emma 2:05.26  2:07.29 685

2:05.26 (32.16)1:33.10 (32.78)1:00.32 (31.91)28.41
Sutton & Cheam SC 174 Jackson, Sophia 2:06.33  2:09.75 667

2:06.33 (33.02)1:33.31 (32.76)1:00.55 (31.56)28.99
Ealing SC 245 Britton, Phyllida 2:06.34  2:00.45 667

2:06.34 (32.56)1:33.78 (32.88)1:00.90 (31.47)29.43
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 30  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Romford Town SC 186 Jopson, Isabelle 2:07.08  2:09.40 656

2:07.08 (31.99)1:35.09 (32.74)1:02.35 (32.35)30.00
Ealing SC 227 Thornton, Lucy 2:07.65  2:08.76 647

2:07.65 (32.80)1:34.85 (32.96)1:01.89 (31.87)30.02
Sutton & Cheam SC 178 Proctor, Lola 2:08.81  2:07.79 630

2:08.81 (33.62)1:35.19 (33.64)1:01.55 (32.25)29.30
Barnet Copthall SC 169 Arundale, Jessica 2:10.69  2:08.64 603

2:10.69 (33.27)1:37.42 (33.75)1:03.67 (32.91)30.76
Bromley SC 1710 Straupenieks, Rae 2:11.57  2:09.94 591

2:11.57 (34.04)1:37.53 (34.10)1:03.43 (33.09)30.34
Sutton & Cheam SC 1611 Marsh, Eva 2:13.32  2:12.97 568

2:13.32 (35.46)1:37.86 (34.78)1:03.08 (33.11)29.97
Brompton SC 1712 Daffey, Schuyler 2:14.97  2:19.42 547

2:14.97 (36.14)1:38.83 (35.68)1:03.15 (33.76)29.39
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1613 Grifϐiths, Betsy 2:15.15  2:13.86 545

2:15.15 (34.32)1:40.83 (35.28)1:05.55 (34.46)31.09
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1614 Pagan, Stephanie 2:15.52  2:15.69 541

2:15.52 (34.56)1:40.96 (35.41)1:05.55 (34.29)31.26
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1615 Allison, Amy 2:16.16  2:16.76 533

2:16.16 (34.19)1:41.97 (36.44)1:05.53 (34.69)30.84
Romford Town SC 1816 Ahmed, Junayna 2:16.39  2:11.59 530

2:16.39 (36.44)1:39.95 (36.31)1:03.64 (33.46)30.18
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1617 Struc, Cassie 2:16.92  2:16.33 524

2:16.92 (35.94)1:40.98 (35.10)1:05.88 (34.78)31.10
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1718 Remyn, Ella 2:17.28  2:16.88 520

2:17.28 (34.81)1:42.47 (35.91)1:06.56 (34.75)31.81
Ealing SC 1619 Zobek, Sonia 2:17.59  2:16.27 517

2:17.59 (36.23)1:41.36 (35.84)1:05.52 (34.37)31.15
Brompton SC 1620 Whiteman, Gabriella 2:18.09  2:16.44 511

2:18.09 (36.40)1:41.69 (35.51)1:06.18 (34.09)32.09
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1721 Bureau, Scarlet 2:19.32  2:15.84 497

2:19.32 (37.81)1:41.51 (37.11)1:04.40 (34.43)29.97
Enϐield Swim Squad 1622 Beletskaya, Anastassia 2:20.55  2:14.07 485

2:20.55 (37.68)1:42.87 (37.20)1:05.67 (34.82)30.85
Dulwich Dolphins 1623 Ellender, Olivia 2:22.15  2:16.28 468

2:22.15 (37.15)1:45.00 (37.14)1:07.86 (35.82)32.04
Bexley SC 1924 Hawkins, Amie 2:26.00  2:17.22 432

2:26.00 (39.17)1:46.83 (38.27)1:08.56 (36.26)32.30
 Event 31  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Bromley SC 151 Lander, Samuel 1:55.92 101:56.68 629
1:55.92 (29.18)1:26.74 (30.27)56.47 (29.98)26.49

Borough of Harrow S C 152 Macgonigal, Oliver 1:56.97 91:58.20 613
1:56.97 (30.16)1:26.81 (30.45)56.36 (29.85)26.51

Chelsea & Westminster SC 153 Whittles, Edward 1:57.16 81:57.56 610
1:57.16 (30.13)1:27.03 (30.59)56.44 (29.49)26.95

Chelsea & Westminster SC 154 Gray, Henry 1:58.52 72:02.81 589
1:58.52 (30.11)1:28.41 (30.25)58.16 (30.34)27.82

Kingston Royals SC 145 Cinpoes, Pip 2:01.92 62:01.46 541
2:01.92 (31.29)1:30.63 (32.22)58.41 (30.94)27.47

Romford Town SC 156 Mclaren, Jamieson 2:01.93 52:01.57 541
2:01.93 (31.39)1:30.54 (31.60)58.94 (30.75)28.19

Natare West London Swimming Cl 147 Adams, Josef 2:01.98 42:02.73 540
2:01.98 (30.67)1:31.31 (31.83)59.48 (31.13)28.35
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Finals ...   (Event 31  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Greenwich Royals SC 148 Cao, Kevin 2:02.05 32:01.56 539

2:02.05 (31.43)1:30.62 (32.10)58.52 (30.81)27.71
Bromley SC 159 Oladele-ajose, Noah 2:02.22 22:02.58 537

2:02.22 (30.70)1:31.52 (31.90)59.62 (31.02)28.60
Teddington SC 1510 Evans, Tommy 2:03.85 12:01.52 516

2:03.85 (31.98)1:31.87 (32.68)59.19 (31.23)27.96
 Event 31  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

Bromley SC 151 Lander, Samuel 1:56.68  2:00.00 617
1:56.68 (29.76)1:26.92 (30.09)56.83 ( )

Chelsea & Westminster SC 152 Whittles, Edward 1:57.56  1:57.15 603
1:57.56 (30.00)1:27.56 (30.39)57.17 (29.92)27.25

Borough of Harrow S C 153 Macgonigal, Oliver 1:58.20  2:00.33 594
1:58.20 (30.73)1:27.47 (30.51)56.96 (30.23)26.73

Kingston Royals SC 144 Cinpoes, Pip 2:01.46  2:02.23 547
2:01.46 (30.96)1:30.50 (31.79)58.71 (30.70)28.01

Teddington SC 155 Evans, Tommy 2:01.52  2:03.40 546
2:01.52 (31.01)1:30.51 (32.02)58.49 (30.98)27.51

Greenwich Royals SC 146 Cao, Kevin 2:01.56  2:05.05 546
2:01.56 (31.73)1:29.83 (31.62)58.21 (30.71)27.50

Romford Town SC 157 Mclaren, Jamieson 2:01.57  2:03.13 546
2:01.57 (31.12)1:30.45 (31.51)58.94 (30.69)28.25

Barnet Copthall SC 148 Flynn, Thomas 2:01.63  2:01.59 545
2:01.63 (31.12)1:30.51 (32.41)58.10 (30.82)27.28

Bromley SC 159 Oladele-ajose, Noah 2:02.58  2:08.93 532
2:02.58 (30.64)1:31.94 (32.03)59.91 (31.28)28.63

Natare West London Swimming Cl 1410 Adams, Josef 2:02.73  2:01.41 530
2:02.73 (32.11)1:30.62 (32.17)58.45 (30.87)27.58

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1511 Gray, Henry 2:02.81  1:58.13 529
2:02.81 (32.79)1:30.02 (32.53)57.49 (30.18)27.31

Bexley SC 1412 Hawkins, Tom 2:03.68  2:04.14 518
2:03.68 (32.20)1:31.48 (32.44)59.04 (31.41)27.63

Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1313 Neacsu, David Ioan 2:03.79  2:02.38 517
2:03.79 (32.00)1:31.79 (32.26)59.53 (31.35)28.18

Romford Town SC 1414 Mahmood, Raheel 2:04.26  2:02.25 511
2:04.26 (32.14)1:32.12 (32.14)59.98 (31.41)28.57

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1515 Rayment, Adam 2:04.47  2:06.75 508
2:04.47 (32.34)1:32.13 (33.16)58.97 (31.00)27.97

Leander SC 1516 Thomas, Sonny 2:04.63  2:06.39 506
2:04.63 (31.58)1:33.05 (32.92)1:00.13 (31.94)28.19

Sutton & Cheam SC 1317 Orpin, Aidan 2:04.79  2:06.25 504
2:04.79 (32.04)1:32.75 (33.05)59.70 (31.36)28.34

Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1518 Kazlauskas, Justinas 2:05.09  2:04.80 501
2:05.09 (32.87)1:32.22 (33.54)58.68 (31.32)27.36

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1519 Pratt, Lanre 2:05.28  2:08.27 499
2:05.28 (32.52)1:32.76 (32.62)1:00.14 (31.65)28.49

Teddington SC 1520 Bainbridge, Billy 2:05.49  2:03.63 496
2:05.49 (1:06.32)59.17 (31.07)28.10

Kingston Royals SC 1321 Robinson, Jack 2:06.18  2:08.47 488
2:06.18 (33.07)1:33.11 (32.22)1:00.89 (32.64)28.25

Beckenham SC 1522 Wilson, Laurence 2:06.26  2:06.34 487
2:06.26 (33.64)1:32.62 (32.69)59.93 (31.60)28.33

Bromley SC 1423 Norman, Henry 2:06.74  2:12.62 481
2:06.74 (33.48)1:33.26 (32.81)1:00.45 (31.77)28.68
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Romford Town SC 1524 Caci, Jack 2:07.30  2:12.06 475

2:07.30 (30.56)1:36.74 (34.71)1:02.03 (33.62)28.41
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1425 Ubertalli, Zeno 2:07.36  2:10.13 474

2:07.36 (33.10)1:34.26 (32.75)1:01.51 (32.07)29.44
Ealing SC 1526 Sennis, Jacob 2:07.60  2:11.90 472

2:07.60 (32.26)1:35.34 (33.93)1:01.41 (32.19)29.22
Newham & University of East Lo 1427 Benidir, Sami 2:07.73  2:08.91 470

2:07.73 (32.60)1:35.13 (33.48)1:01.65 (32.59)29.06
Hackney Aquatics Club 1428 Malcev, Lucas 2:07.74  2:09.00 470

2:07.74 (32.96)1:34.78 (34.08)1:00.70 (32.37)28.33
Croydon Amphibians SC 1529 Findell, Noah 2:08.09  2:09.21 466

2:08.09 (32.44)1:35.65 (34.20)1:01.45 (32.51)28.94
Borough of Harrow S C 1330 Roberts, Owen 2:08.40  2:11.69 463

2:08.40 (34.26)1:34.14 (33.98)1:00.16 (32.04)28.12
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1431 Grant, Ritchie 2:08.45  2:09.04 462

2:08.45 (33.40)1:35.05 (33.56)1:01.49 (32.32)29.17
Bexley SC 1532 Dinev, Bryan 2:08.47  2:06.59 462

2:08.47 (33.84)1:34.63 (34.37)1:00.26 (32.16)28.10
Barnet Copthall SC 1433 Daryanani, Jai 2:08.50  2:10.78 462

2:08.50 (32.12)1:36.38 (33.56)1:02.82 (32.80)30.02
Leander SC 1434 Lawrie, Alexander 2:09.13  2:10.41 455

2:09.13 (32.33)1:36.80 (33.67)1:03.13 (33.61)29.52
Teddington SC 1535 Farquhar-Smith, Ben 2:09.38  2:10.83 453

2:09.38 (33.69)1:35.69 (33.52)1:02.17 (32.93)29.24
Newham & University of East Lo 1536 Dawood, Ahmad 2:09.98  2:09.74 446

2:09.98 (32.51)1:37.47 (34.41)1:03.06 (33.73)29.33
Newham & University of East Lo 1437 Laniyan, Tarelle 2:10.36  2:10.00 442

2:10.36 (31.74)1:38.62 (35.34)1:03.28 (33.41)29.87
Beckenham SC 1438 Williams, Seb 2:10.60  2:15.81 440

2:10.60 (31.53)1:39.07 (35.09)1:03.98 (34.17)29.81
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1439 Pigott, Archie 2:10.65  2:10.34 439

2:10.65 (32.74)1:37.91 (34.12)1:03.79 (33.32)30.47
Saxon Crown (Lewisham) SC 1540 Sugrue, James 2:10.77  2:12.71 438

2:10.77 (34.67)1:36.10 (34.59)1:01.51 (32.62)28.89
Greenwich Royals SC 1541 Huille, Raphael 2:10.87  2:13.13 437

2:10.87 (34.70)1:36.17 (34.98)1:01.19 (32.56)28.63
Bromley SC 1442 Cleaver, Luke 2:11.05  2:17.12 435

2:11.05 (33.44)1:37.61 (33.91)1:03.70 (33.93)29.77
Hounslow Jets 1343 Stafford-Davies, Max 2:11.16  2:11.55 434

2:11.16 (33.79)1:37.37 (34.23)1:03.14 (32.92)30.22
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1444 Biggs, Lincoln 2:11.27  2:14.76 433

2:11.27 (32.97)1:38.30 (33.65)1:04.65 (33.85)30.80
Dulwich Dolphins 1545 Roman, Paul 2:11.90  2:16.13 427

2:11.90 (32.86)1:39.04 (35.55)1:03.49 (33.73)29.76
Romford Town SC 1546 Dooley, Maximilian 2:12.53  2:13.56 421

2:12.53 (33.74)1:38.79 (35.38)1:03.41 (33.35)30.06
Haringey Aquatics 1447 Ridard, Luca 2:12.57  2:15.49 421

2:12.57 (34.25)1:38.32 (34.31)1:04.01 (33.47)30.54
Wandsworth SC 1548 Astbury, Joshua 2:12.83  2:13.67 418

2:12.83 (35.03)1:37.80 (34.79)1:03.01 (33.42)29.59
Enϐield Swim Squad 1449 Singer, Joshua 2:12.87  2:17.06 418

2:12.87 (33.52)1:39.35 (34.86)1:04.49 (34.33)30.16
Ealing SC 1550 Remington, Alastair 2:12.98  2:15.84 417

2:12.98 (33.94)1:39.04 (34.74)1:04.30 (34.46)29.84
Newham & University of East Lo 1451 Drumond, Jaiden 2:13.40  2:12.79 413

2:13.40 (33.79)1:39.61 (34.71)1:04.90 (33.80)31.10
Bethnal Green SC 1452 O'Brien, Dennis 2:13.44  2:14.21 412

2:13.44 (34.08)1:39.36 (35.27)1:04.09 (33.58)30.51
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Men 11-15 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1353 Pama, Charlie 2:13.88  2:20.90 408

2:13.88 (35.12)1:38.76 (35.90)1:02.86 (33.59)29.27
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1354 Bramham, Cillian 2:14.94  2:27.52 399

2:14.94 (35.64)1:39.30 (35.63)1:03.67 (34.04)29.63
Teddington SC 1555 Hurst, Archie 2:15.50  2:15.96 394

2:15.50 (34.91)1:40.59 (35.97)1:04.62 (34.34)30.28
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1456 Treanor, Liam 2:15.53  2:16.81 394

2:15.53 (34.09)1:41.44 (35.04)1:06.40 (34.56)31.84
Kingston Royals SC 1457 Buchbinder, Jonas 2:15.73  2:16.90 392

2:15.73 (35.64)1:40.09 (35.56)1:04.53 (34.29)30.24
Teddington SC 1458 Flack, Oliver 2:17.07  2:14.97 381

2:17.07 (34.62)1:42.45 (35.88)1:06.57 (35.47)31.10
Haringey Aquatics 1559 Holland, Jamie 2:17.46  2:17.13 377

2:17.46 (33.53)1:43.93 (37.36)1:06.57 (35.33)31.24
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1360 Pasheli, Sapir 2:17.79  2:19.88 375

2:17.79 (35.78)1:42.01 (35.86)1:06.15 (35.10)31.05
Dulwich Dolphins 1361 Lagzouli, Adam 2:21.26  2:26.00 348

2:21.26 (35.22)1:46.04 (37.89)1:08.15 (36.20)31.95
Brompton SC 1262 Knight, Luke 2:22.17  2:15.84 341

2:22.17 (33.35)1:48.82 (38.86)1:09.96 (37.30)32.66
Teddington SC 1263 Jeffers, Liam 2:23.29  2:20.71 333

2:23.29 (36.87)1:46.42 (38.29)1:08.13 (35.99)32.14
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1364 Eler, Aslan 2:27.67  2:30.08 304

2:27.67 (36.22)1:51.45 (39.39)1:12.06 (38.92)33.14
Hackney Aquatics Club 1165 Shearman, Enzo 2:33.83  2:38.41 269

2:33.83 (39.76)1:54.07 (41.85)1:12.22 (38.32)33.90
 Event 31  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Natare West London Swimming Cl 171 Ubertalli, Pietro 1:51.61 101:55.27 705
1:51.61 (28.74)1:22.87 (28.77)54.10 (27.76)26.34

Sutton & Cheam SC 172 Bartley, Joseph 1:51.65 91:51.73 705
1:51.65 (28.24)1:23.41 (27.93)55.48 (29.22)26.26

Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 183 Gencas, Daniel 1:52.40 81:52.88 690
1:52.40 (28.30)1:24.10 (28.96)55.14 (29.10)26.04

Barnes SC 184 Cohen, Malachi 1:52.66 71:52.46 686
1:52.66 (28.06)1:24.60 (29.22)55.38 (29.05)26.33

Bromley SC 215 Dobb, Joseph 1:53.49 61:53.40 671
1:53.49 (29.01)1:24.48 (29.37)55.11 (28.58)26.53

Bromley SC 166 Cleaver, James 1:54.36 51:54.23 656
1:54.36 (28.46)1:25.90 (28.83)57.07 (30.25)26.82

Barnet Copthall SC 167 Carlos, Cameron 1:58.33 41:57.87 592
1:58.33 (31.13)1:27.20 (30.52)56.68 (29.74)26.94

Hillingdon Swimming Club 178 Bennett, Adam 2:00.94 31:57.64 554
2:00.94 (31.09)1:29.85 (31.98)57.87 (30.42)27.45

Wandsworth SC 179 Hampton, Elliott 2:02.13 21:58.43 538
2:02.13 (31.24)1:30.89 (32.53)58.36 (30.25)28.11

 Event 31  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Sutton & Cheam SC 171 Bartley, Joseph 1:51.73  1:54.56 703

1:51.73 (28.44)1:23.29 (27.77)55.52 (29.23)26.29
Barnes SC 182 Cohen, Malachi 1:52.46  1:56.69 689

1:52.46 (28.88)1:23.58 (29.16)54.42 (28.87)25.55
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 183 Gencas, Daniel 1:52.88  1:55.33 682

1:52.88 (28.34)1:24.54 (29.04)55.50 (29.01)26.49
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Bromley SC 214 Dobb, Joseph 1:53.40  1:52.36 672

1:53.40 (28.91)1:24.49 (29.16)55.33 (28.79)26.54
Bromley SC 165 Cleaver, James 1:54.23  1:54.94 658

1:54.23 (28.18)1:26.05 (29.31)56.74 (29.63)27.11
Natare West London Swimming Cl 176 Ubertalli, Pietro 1:55.27  1:53.72 640

1:55.27 (29.99)1:25.28 (29.88)55.40 (28.67)26.73
Brompton SC 20*7 Barnes, George 1:57.64  1:54.13 602

1:57.64 (31.02)1:26.62 (31.13)55.49 (29.37)26.12
Hillingdon Swimming Club 17*7 Bennett, Adam 1:57.64  2:00.94 602

1:57.64 (29.63)1:28.01 (30.71)57.30 (29.73)27.57
Barnet Copthall SC 169 Carlos, Cameron 1:57.87  1:59.75 599

1:57.87 (30.36)1:27.51 (30.28)57.23 (30.09)27.14
Wandsworth SC 1710 Hampton, Elliott 1:58.43  2:02.50 590

1:58.43 (29.97)1:28.46 (30.95)57.51 (29.90)27.61
Sutton & Cheam SC 1611 Malov, Filip 1:59.59  1:58.14 573

1:59.59 (32.40)1:27.19 (30.78)56.41 (29.58)26.83
Enϐield Swim Squad 1612 Khadraoui, Sami 2:00.73  2:03.35 557

2:00.73 (31.61)1:29.12 (31.44)57.68 (30.46)27.22
Leander SC 1713 Dakin, Jimmy 2:00.96  2:05.52 554

2:00.96 (30.35)1:30.61 (31.78)58.83 (30.80)28.03
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1814 Banga, Nathan 2:01.37  1:58.48 548

2:01.37 (33.48)1:27.89 (32.08)55.81 (29.42)26.39
Romford Town SC 1615 Mccarthy, Connor 2:01.65  2:00.80 545

2:01.65 (31.38)1:30.27 (31.77)58.50 (30.87)27.63
Sutton & Cheam SC 1616 Irvine, William 2:01.95  2:04.18 541

2:01.95 (31.84)1:30.11 (31.25)58.86 (30.68)28.18
Bexley SC 1717 Nimoh, Pharell 2:02.08  2:04.86 539

2:02.08 (31.50)1:30.58 (31.49)59.09 (30.74)28.35
Beckenham SC 1918 Leberl, Timothy 2:02.85  1:57.81 529

2:02.85 (33.16)1:29.69 (31.88)57.81 (30.30)27.51
Erith & District SC 1719 Ghatauray, Rory 2:02.93  2:04.78 528

2:02.93 (32.15)1:30.78 (32.75)58.03 (31.24)26.79
Beckenham SC 1720 Pauling, Edward 2:03.07  1:57.28 526

2:03.07 (32.90)1:30.17 (32.55)57.62 (30.27)27.35
Beckenham SC 16*21 Langley, David 2:03.48  2:05.37 521

2:03.48 (32.43)1:31.05 (32.16)58.89 (30.96)27.93
Enϐield Swim Squad 17*21 Lead, George 2:03.48  2:04.95 521

2:03.48 (31.32)1:32.16 (32.79)59.37 (31.75)27.62
Ealing SC 2023 Thornton, Samuel 2:03.55  2:01.20 520

2:03.55 (31.98)1:31.57 (32.42)59.15 (31.02)28.13
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1724 Dudman, Thomas 2:05.30  2:03.31 498

2:05.30 (32.49)1:32.81 (33.07)59.74 (31.54)28.20
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1725 Austin, Alex 2:05.84  2:01.09 492

2:05.84 (32.72)1:33.12 (32.90)1:00.22 (31.98)28.24
Beckenham SC 1726 Wootten, Finn 2:06.13  2:04.69 489

2:06.13 (33.15)1:32.98 (32.84)1:00.14 (31.57)28.57
Sutton & Cheam SC 1627 Van Domselaar, Martin 2:06.22  2:06.60 487

2:06.22 (34.11)1:32.11 (32.78)59.33 (31.21)28.12
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1628 Borak, Yuriy 2:06.43  2:06.49 485

2:06.43 (33.74)1:32.69 (32.72)59.97 (31.99)27.98
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1629 Rudd, Jonathan 2:07.16  2:07.00 477

2:07.16 (33.32)1:33.84 (33.69)1:00.15 (31.83)28.32
Newham & University of East Lo 1730 Ayad, Ismail 2:08.44  2:09.64 463

2:08.44 (32.69)1:35.75 (33.74)1:02.01 (32.83)29.18
Wandsworth SC 1631 Gamble, Isaac 2:08.60  2:09.75 461

2:08.60 (32.94)1:35.66 (33.52)1:02.14 (32.72)29.42
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 31  Men 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Haringey Aquatics 1732 Ellingham, Luke 2:08.67  2:10.99 460

2:08.67 (32.81)1:35.86 (34.22)1:01.64 (33.12)28.52
Haringey Aquatics 1633 Harden-Wilson, Stephen 2:09.54  2:14.04 451

2:09.54 (32.27)1:37.27 (34.08)1:03.19 (33.69)29.50
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1634 Robinson, Jacob 2:09.61  2:05.58 450

2:09.61 (34.13)1:35.48 (34.52)1:00.96 (32.26)28.70
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1635 Richardson, Christopher 2:11.01  2:15.34 436

2:11.01 (34.32)1:36.69 (34.45)1:02.24 (32.73)29.51
Teddington SC 1636 Catling, Ben 2:12.33  2:10.35 423

2:12.33 (1:43.19)29.14
Newham & University of East Lo 1737 Tshuma, Daniel 2:12.93  2:14.06 417

2:12.93 (33.89)1:39.04 (34.91)1:04.13 (33.63)30.50
Teddington SC 1638 Hall, Samuel 2:15.64  2:12.71 393

2:15.64 (1:12.10)1:03.54 (33.64)29.90
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1639 Revenko, Andrei 2:16.17  2:15.65 388

2:16.17 (35.95)1:40.22 (36.78)1:03.44 (34.02)29.42
 Event 32  Women 11-15 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Bromley SC 151 Titterton, Kasia 26.96 1027.44 615
Anaconda SC 152 Hayes, Mabel 27.33 927.54 590
Barnet Copthall SC 153 Adelaja, Toluwani 27.34 827.32 589
Greenwich Royals SC 154 Cottrell, Annabella 27.67 727.58 569
Dulwich Dolphins 14*5 Bridge, Elsa 27.71 5 . 5027.58 566
Dulwich Dolphins 15*5 Doring, Lucy 27.71 5 . 5027.54 566
Chelsea & Westminster SC 157 Grove, Thomasina 27.88 427.99 556
Chelsea & Westminster SC 158 Pattle, Grace 27.93 328.06 553
Bromley SC 149 Pickering, Beatrice 28.06 228.08 545
Greenwich Royals SC 1410 Sanders, Annie 29.57 128.19 466

 Event 32  Women 11-15 50 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Barnet Copthall SC 151 Adelaja, Toluwani 27.32  27.17 591
Bromley SC 152 Titterton, Kasia 27.44  27.61 583
Anaconda SC 15*3 Hayes, Mabel 27.54  28.71 577
Dulwich Dolphins 15*3 Doring, Lucy 27.54  27.69 577
Greenwich Royals SC 15*5 Cottrell, Annabella 27.58  27.41 574
Dulwich Dolphins 14*5 Bridge, Elsa 27.58  28.91 574
Chelsea & Westminster SC 157 Grove, Thomasina 27.99  27.71 549
Chelsea & Westminster SC 158 Pattle, Grace 28.06  28.05 545
Bromley SC 149 Pickering, Beatrice 28.08  28.75 544
Greenwich Royals SC 1410 Sanders, Annie 28.19  28.19 538
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1511 Pawlik, Julia 28.20  28.58 537
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1512 Pama, Charlotte 28.35  28.69 529
Anaconda SC 1513 Waite, Lily 28.37  28.19 528
Greenwich Royals SC 1514 Mcglinchey, Erica 28.38  28.73 527
Natare West London Swimming Cl 13*15 Jenkins, Clare 28.43  28.43 524
Beckenham SC 15*15 Burns, Lola 28.43  28.22 524
Kingston Royals SC 1517 Long, Charlotte 28.52  29.20 519
Orpington Ojays 1518 O'Neill, Sophia 28.56  28.59 517
Barnet Copthall SC 14*19 Chadwick, Elinor 28.59  28.20 515
Hillingdon Swimming Club 15*19 Van Zyl, Kayla 28.59  28.79 515
Bexley SC 1521 Bill, Jessica 28.62  28.84 514
Teddington SC 1522 Berkett, Tia 28.68  28.72 511
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 32  Women 11-15 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1523 Murray, Eva 28.71  28.28 509
Brompton SC 1424 Zarkovic, Mia 28.74  29.22 507
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1525 Leonard, Emily 28.77  28.55 506
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1426 Man, Katie 28.81  29.25 504
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1327 Spence, Indigo 28.82  28.83 503
Barnet Copthall SC 1228 Onobrauche, Malaika 28.84  30.49 502
Newham & University of East Lo 1329 Salu, Pelumi 28.89  28.91 499
Beckenham SC 1530 Weekly, Katie 29.03  29.05 492
Beckenham SC 14*31 Taylor, Louise 29.04  29.13 492
Brompton SC 15*31 Proudlove, Katie 29.04  29.46 492
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1233 Thanassoulas, Isabella 29.07  29.41 490
Brompton SC 1434 Nash, Anabelle 29.10  29.50 489
Romford Town SC 1435 Moule, Sophia 29.11  28.22 488
Sutton & Cheam SC 1336 Freeze, Ellie 29.19  29.06 484
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1137 Nurney, Alexandra 29.28  29.40 480
Bexley SC 14*38 Le, Lan 29.38  29.75 475
Chelsea & Westminster SC 12*38 Zobek, Olivia 29.38  35.74 475
Dulwich Dolphins 1340 Roberts, Evie 29.40  29.04 474
Orpington Ojays 1541 Bond, Lauren 29.41  29.46 473
Haringey Aquatics 1442 Grzybek, Maja 29.51  29.93 469
Bromley SC 1243 Hughes, Mia 29.63  30.40 463
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1344 Jamal, Bianca 29.70  29.74 460
Leander SC 1545 Trumper, Katy 29.89  30.22 451
Croydon Amphibians SC 1346 Berry, Leilani 29.91  30.14 450
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1447 Blumel, Ruby 30.02  30.90 445
Leander SC 1548 Garner, Bea 30.03  30.70 445
Brompton SC 1149 Baring, Olivia 30.04  29.87 444
Bromley SC 1250 Stone, Lara 30.08  29.96 442
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1551 Mucen, Selin 30.19  30.06 438
Teddington SC 1452 Rogers, Anabel 30.40  31.23 429
Leander SC 14*53 Hufton, Lucy 30.41  31.28 428
Romford Town SC 12*53 Eguakhide, Ruthie 30.41  31.35 428
SouthWest LondonFin SC 1455 Ukeje, Leah 30.49  28.98 425
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1456 HarrisBrown, Eva 30.67  30.78 417
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1357 Kurati, Kaltra 30.92  31.47 407
Barnet Copthall SC 1358 Naranjo, Constanze 31.43  32.10 388
Bromley SC 1259 Beament, Sophia 31.56  35.77 383
Leander SC 1560 Andriulaityte, Ausrine 31.67  30.69 379
Croydon Amphibians SC 1461 Morris, Lucy 31.93  32.47 370
London Borough of Hounslow 1362 Wavamuno, Chantelle 32.35  32.84 356
Hackney Aquatics Club 1363 Higgs-Smith, Amber 33.25  34.64 327
Greenwich Royals SC 1264 Cardona Zapata, Isabella 33.65  33.78 316
Anaconda SC 15--- Dewhurst, Annabel DQ  29.38

5.3 Head did not break surface at or before 15m mark following start or turn
 Event 32  Women 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Bromley SC 241 Latham, Katie 25.48 1025.36 728
Chelsea & Westminster SC 172 Musial, Zoe 26.19 926.15 671
Bromley SC 183 Smith, Annabel 26.30 826.72 662
Bromley SC 194 Child, Tiegan 26.40 726.58 655
Sutton & Cheam SC 195 Davies, Amy 26.52 626.87 646
Bromley SC 186 Van Selm, Emma 26.84 526.52 623
Hackney Aquatics Club 167 Iley, Isabel 27.19 427.21 599
Natare West London Swimming Cl 178 Paisley, Tallulah 27.54 327.75 577
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Results
Finals ...   (Event 32  Women 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 169 Magliocco, Emilia 27.77 227.54 562
Sutton & Cheam SC 1710 Jackson, Sophia 31.09 127.73 401

 Event 32  Women 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Bromley SC 241 Latham, Katie 25.36  26.72 739
Chelsea & Westminster SC 172 Musial, Zoe 26.15  25.96 674
Bromley SC 183 Van Selm, Emma 26.52  26.07 646
Bromley SC 194 Child, Tiegan 26.58  27.18 642
Bromley SC 185 Smith, Annabel 26.72  26.46 631
Sutton & Cheam SC 196 Davies, Amy 26.87  27.35 621
Hackney Aquatics Club 167 Iley, Isabel 27.21  27.55 598
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 168 Magliocco, Emilia 27.54  27.30 577
Sutton & Cheam SC 179 Jackson, Sophia 27.73  27.54 565
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1710 Paisley, Tallulah 27.75  28.07 564
Sutton & Cheam SC 1711 Proctor, Lola 27.76  27.56 563
Bromley SC 1712 Powell, Eliza 27.91  29.11 554
Orpington Ojays 1713 Jolley-Ellis, Blythe 27.99  28.81 549
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1714 Sargent, Imogen 28.05  27.85 546
Bromley SC 1615 Saeijs, Lilou 28.08  27.93 544
Dulwich Dolphins 1616 Cole, Marion 28.19  27.88 538
Brompton SC 1717 Daffey, Schuyler 28.21  28.84 537
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1718 Bureau, Scarlet 28.22  27.53 536
Kingston Royals SC 1719 Wang, Jessica 28.33  28.94 530
Bexley SC 1620 Sullivan, Madeleine 28.40  28.16 526
Bromley SC 1721 Straupenieks, Rae 28.41  28.16 525
Sutton & Cheam SC 1622 Medcalf, Lucy Jane 28.51  27.79 520
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1623 Grifϐiths, Betsy 28.55  28.98 518
Beckenham SC 1724 Wilson, Annabel 28.57  28.40 516
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1625 Bhugun, Emma 28.77  28.72 506
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1726 Shires (Masters), Francesca 29.15  28.47 486
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1627 Allison, Amy 29.28  29.37 480
Beckenham SC 1628 Billings, Katie 29.30  29.05 479
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1629 Harris, Rachel 29.31  28.91 478
Newham & University of East Lo 1630 Benidir, Dina 29.42  29.47 473
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1631 Pagan, Stephanie 29.47  28.99 471
Brompton SC 1632 Whiteman, Gabriella 29.51  28.88 469
Sutton & Cheam SC 1633 Mujer, Maegan 29.58  29.18 465
Brompton SC 1634 Llewellyn, Emma 29.60  28.58 464
Leander SC 1735 McArdle, Kiera 29.93  28.59 449
Haringey Aquatics 1636 Wootton, Evie 30.02  29.93 445
Haringey Aquatics 1837 Paduraru, Dina 31.20  30.13 396
Croydon Amphibians SC 17--- Woolley, Anna DQ  28.32

4.4 Start before starting signal
 Event 32  Women 50 SC Meter Freestyle Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time Para
Preliminaries

Kingston Royals SC 181 Trevor, Caitlin S14 43.51  41.80 240
 Event 33  Men 11-15 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Brompton SC 151 Zeren, Mehmet 26.23 1026.37 570
Croydon Amphibians SC 152 Lam, Zain 26.24 926.58 569
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Finals ...   (Event 33  Men 11-15 50 SC Meter Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Chelsea & Westminster SC 153 Gray, Henry 26.35 827.26 562
Brompton SC 154 Tallec-Botos, Kynan 26.69 727.37 541
Newham & University of East Lo 155 Atotileto, Joshua 26.89 626.96 529
Bromley SC 156 Oladele-ajose, Noah 27.39 527.23 500
Anaconda SC 147 Giustiniani, Rocco 27.42 427.39 499
Bromley SC 158 Lander, Samuel 27.57 327.63 490
Orpington Ojays 159 Ryan, Sam 27.71 227.60 483
Leander SC 1410 Lawrie, Alexander 27.83 127.77 477

 Event 33  Men 11-15 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Brompton SC 151 Zeren, Mehmet 26.37  27.14 561
Croydon Amphibians SC 152 Lam, Zain 26.58  27.45 547
Newham & University of East Lo 153 Atotileto, Joshua 26.96  27.03 525
Bromley SC 154 Oladele-ajose, Noah 27.23  28.37 509
Chelsea & Westminster SC 155 Gray, Henry 27.26  28.75 507
Brompton SC 156 Tallec-Botos, Kynan 27.37  27.84 501
Anaconda SC 147 Giustiniani, Rocco 27.39  30.02 500
Orpington Ojays 158 Ryan, Sam 27.60  27.56 489
Bromley SC 159 Lander, Samuel 27.63  27.77 487
Leander SC 1410 Lawrie, Alexander 27.77  27.68 480
Romford Town SC 1411 Mahmood, Raheel 28.04  28.97 466
Sutton & Cheam SC 1312 Orpin, Aidan 28.22  28.57 457
Beckenham SC 1513 Ellis, Luke 28.27  28.79 455
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1514 Kazlauskas, Justinas 28.34  29.10 452
Hackney Aquatics Club 1515 Hassaballa, Omar 28.38  28.81 450
Romford Town SC 1516 Caci, Jack 28.43  28.03 447
Hackney Aquatics Club 1517 Lea, Tom 28.49  29.01 444
Bromley SC 1418 Bryl, Lucas 28.51  29.20 444
Erith & District SC 1519 Ephigene, Ashton 28.71  29.69 434
Leander SC 1420 Lespiau-Curial, Adrien 28.72  28.71 434
Beckenham SC 1321 Ntiamoah, Kal-El 28.83  28.68 429
Ealing SC 1522 Choinski, Oscar 28.95  29.54 424
Greenwich Royals SC 1423 Cao, Kevin 28.99  30.69 422
Natare West London Swimming Cl 1424 Ubertalli, Zeno 29.07  29.17 418
Ealing SC 1525 Remington, Alastair 29.11  29.09 417
Anaconda SC 1426 Mahon, Alexander 29.14  29.64 415
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1427 Chittock, Thomas 29.17  28.82 414
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1428 Bohm, Lucas 29.18  29.51 414
Beckenham SC 1429 Williams, Seb 29.25  29.13 411
Leander SC 1530 Thomas, Sonny 29.26  29.83 410
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1531 Kadhim, Zain 29.31  29.77 408
Beckenham SC 1532 Wilson, Laurence 29.32  29.36 408
Newham & University of East Lo 1333 Tshuma, David 29.34  29.64 407
Newham & University of East Lo 1534 Dawood, Ahmad 29.36  29.42 406
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1535 Peters, Matthew 29.37  30.47 406
Bromley SC 1436 Norman, Henry 29.42  28.96 404
Sutton & Cheam SC 1537 Segatta, Luca 29.43  30.32 403
Teddington SC 1538 Evans, Tommy 29.46  29.77 402
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 14*39 Grant, Ritchie 29.53  30.65 399
Brompton SC 15*39 Dunckley, Jonathan 29.53  29.72 399
Bexley SC 1541 Jemmott, Kadeen 29.57  30.10 397
Bexley SC 1442 Hawkins, Tom 29.62  29.68 395
London Borough of Hounslow 1543 Reder, Gabriel 29.66  31.06 394
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Men 11-15 50 SC Meter Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Hackney Aquatics Club 1444 Adams, Sam 29.94  30.47 383
Ealing SC 1345 Pytlowany, Hubert 29.97  30.28 382
Bromley SC 1546 Mahendrakumar, Shoban 29.98  30.82 381
Brompton SC 1547 Yee, Max 30.02  29.66 380
Dulwich Dolphins 1448 Ellender, Max 30.05  31.19 379
Newham & University of East Lo 1449 Laniyan, Tarelle 30.10  29.98 377
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1450 Nnaji, Angelo 30.26  30.38 371
Beckenham SC 1451 Kokkini, Andreas 30.29  30.38 370
Newham & University of East Lo 1552 Salazar, Steven 30.41  29.69 365
Bromley SC 1353 Bain, Buster 30.48  30.89 363
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1454 Biggs, Lincoln 30.50  30.68 362
Enϐield Swim Squad 1555 Kercher, Max 30.51  30.56 362
Wandsworth SC 1556 Astbury, Joshua 30.61  30.58 358
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1557 Steadman, Tom 30.87  30.21 349
Newham & University of East Lo 1558 Panyandee, Rhys 30.96  30.43 346
Newham & University of East Lo 1559 Platonovs, Aleksandr 30.99  30.99 345
Newham & University of East Lo 1460 Benidir, Sami 31.08  31.01 342
Brompton SC 1361 Metzgen, Daniel 31.58  31.19 326
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1362 Eler, Aslan 32.30  33.44 305
Teddington SC 1263 Keers, Jack 32.51  35.50 299
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1264 Gould, Victor 34.26  31.43 255
Leander SC 1365 Flood, Ryan 36.62  38.91 209
Hackney Aquatics Club 1166 Shearman, Enzo 37.85  37.53 189
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1267 Mohamed Saleem, Shabir 38.32  42.24 182
Brompton SC 14--- Odong, Saint DQ  29.67

4.4 Start before starting signal
Leander SC 13--- Jennings, Joe DQ  37.42

4.4 Start before starting signal
 Event 33  Men 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterϐly

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Natare West London Swimming Cl 181 Leong, Bryan 24.64 1024.82 687
Bromley SC 162 Cleaver, James 25.40 925.78 627
Chelsea & Westminster SC 183 Din, Aryaan 25.45 825.40 624
Enϐield Swim Squad 174 Cornish, Sam 25.88 726.12 593
Chelsea & Westminster SC 175 Mahmutoglu, Jason 25.91 625.80 591
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 186 Gencas, Daniel 26.00 525.47 585
Barnes SC 187 Cohen, Malachi 26.01 425.79 584
Erith & District SC 178 Ghatauray, Rory 26.37 326.14 561
Bromley SC 189 Mahendrakumar, Pravin 26.92 226.42 527
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1610 Garϐield, Joseph 27.05 126.80 519

 Event 33  Men 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterϐly
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Natare West London Swimming Cl 181 Leong, Bryan 24.82  24.96 672
Chelsea & Westminster SC 182 Din, Aryaan 25.40  25.15 627
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 183 Gencas, Daniel 25.47  25.90 622
Beckenham SC 174 Ellis, Joshua 25.74  26.16 603
Bromley SC 165 Cleaver, James 25.78  26.34 600
Barnes SC 186 Cohen, Malachi 25.79  26.23 599
Chelsea & Westminster SC 177 Mahmutoglu, Jason 25.80  25.94 599
Enϐield Swim Squad 178 Cornish, Sam 26.12  26.08 577
Erith & District SC 179 Ghatauray, Rory 26.14  26.24 576
Bromley SC 1810 Mahendrakumar, Pravin 26.42  26.47 557
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Men 16 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterϐly)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Dulwich Dolphins 2311 Podmore, Tyler 26.61  26.46 546
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1612 Garϐield, Joseph 26.80  28.13 534
Erith & District SC 1613 Sproston, James 26.85  27.60 531
Bromley SC 1614 Chou, Nevan 26.87  28.03 530
Haringey Aquatics 1715 Hoole, Haydn 26.91  27.07 528
Haringey Aquatics 2116 Isaza Ocampo, Fernando 26.96  27.68 525
Newham & University of East Lo 1617 Raykin, Georgi 27.00  27.17 522
South Croydon SC 1818 Totev, Steve 27.14  26.77 514
Hackney Aquatics Club 1719 Corner, Jago 27.27  28.19 507
Bexley SC 17*20 Nimoh, Pharell 27.28  27.34 506
Sutton & Cheam SC 16*20 Malov, Filip 27.28  26.86 506
Ealing SC 2022 Thornton, Samuel 27.34  27.75 503
Bromley SC 1623 Kirdar, Tim 27.35  28.05 502
Hackney Aquatics Club 1624 Roberts, Marco 27.65  28.06 486
Ealing SC 1725 Williams, Harrison 27.69  27.97 484
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1626 Divet, Antoine 27.75  27.28 481
Hackney Aquatics Club 1627 Piedra Ojeda, Bryan 27.79  27.75 479
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1828 Kelly, Josh 27.94  27.70 471
Newham & University of East Lo 1629 Salazar, Kurt Francis 28.06  27.99 465
Croydon Amphibians SC 1830 Barretta, Luca 28.08  27.88 464
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1731 Palmer, Ben 28.18  28.40 459
Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 1832 Banga, Nathan 28.19  27.80 459
Teddington SC 1733 Farquhar-Smith, Tom 28.46  29.33 446
Wandsworth SC 1734 Hampton, Elliott 28.84  27.72 428
Romford Town SC 1635 Stringer, Ben 28.89  28.22 426
Sutton & Cheam SC 1636 Van Domselaar, Martin 28.92  30.66 425
Dulwich Dolphins 1737 Mclennon-Defoe, Zachary 29.09  29.15 417
Sutton & Cheam SC 1738 Green, Joe 29.13  29.46 416
Brompton SC 1639 Vickers, Joe 29.30  29.57 409
Bexley SC 1740 Jayasinghe, Dillon 29.38  29.65 405
Beckenham SC 1741 Dalton, Oliver 29.58  29.68 397
Newham & University of East Lo 1742 Tshuma, Daniel 29.77  29.31 389
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1643 Rudd, Jonathan 29.85  29.51 386
Newham & University of East Lo 1744 Ayad, Ismail 29.95  29.81 382
Bexley SC 1845 Macklin, Andrew 29.98  30.06 381
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1646 Robinson, Jacob 30.56  29.63 360
Killerwhales SC (Havering) 1747 Dudman, Thomas 30.77  30.65 353
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1648 Richardson, Christopher 30.81  30.65 351
Haringey Aquatics 1749 Ellingham, Luke 31.03  30.46 344
Kingston Royals SC 1750 Krishnan, Sarvesh 31.07  30.67 343
Erith & District SC 17--- Wilding, Daniel DQ  27.34

4.4 Start before starting signal
 Event 33  Men 50 SC Meter Butterϐly Multi-Class

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time Para
Preliminaries

Romford Town SC 121 Bradford, Kai S9 47.79  54.97 173
 Event 34  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Hackney Aquatics Club 151 Ogden, Mika 2:22.89 102:25.23 580
2:22.89 (36.54)1:46.35 (36.96)1:09.39 (36.08)33.31

Greenwich Royals SC 132 Karabacz, Martyna 2:24.25 92:27.04 564
2:24.25 (36.07)1:48.18 (37.92)1:10.26 (36.48)33.78
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Finals ...   (Event 34  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Anaconda SC 153 Hayes, Mabel 2:25.65 82:26.77 548

2:25.65 (36.62)1:49.03 (37.95)1:11.08 (36.93)34.15
Bromley SC 144 Seraϐini, Emily 2:25.84 72:25.86 546

2:25.84 (37.54)1:48.30 (38.26)1:10.04 (36.82)33.22
Hillingdon Swimming Club 155 Van Zyl, Kayla 2:28.71 62:27.91 515

2:28.71 (38.52)1:50.19 (38.87)1:11.32 (37.38)33.94
Wandsworth SC 126 Facius, Astrid 2:28.81 52:30.31 514

2:28.81 (37.71)1:51.10 (38.04)1:13.06 (38.48)34.58
Hillingdon Swimming Club 157 O'Leary, Aoife 2:29.35 42:28.66 508

2:29.35 (37.53)1:51.82 (37.82)1:14.00 (38.19)35.81
Chelsea & Westminster SC 138 Venuti, Veronica 2:30.81 32:31.60 494

2:30.81 (39.41)1:51.40 (38.62)1:12.78 (37.60)35.18
Natare West London Swimming Cl 129 Thanassoulas, Isabella 2:32.05 22:31.01 482

2:32.05 (39.44)1:52.61 (39.40)1:13.21 (37.67)35.54
 Event 34  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Preliminaries

Hackney Aquatics Club 151 Ogden, Mika 2:25.23  2:21.11 553
2:25.23 (36.55)1:48.68 (36.99)1:11.69 (37.24)34.45

Bromley SC 142 Seraϐini, Emily 2:25.86  2:34.25 546
2:25.86 (37.45)1:48.41 (38.06)1:10.35 (36.90)33.45

Anaconda SC 153 Hayes, Mabel 2:26.77  2:33.77 536
2:26.77 (36.83)1:49.94 (38.01)1:11.93 (37.72)34.21

Greenwich Royals SC 134 Karabacz, Martyna 2:27.04  2:22.99 533
2:27.04 (36.69)1:50.35 (38.15)1:12.20 (37.82)34.38

Hillingdon Swimming Club 155 Van Zyl, Kayla 2:27.91  2:29.07 523
2:27.91 (38.92)1:48.99 (38.34)1:10.65 (37.04)33.61

Hillingdon Swimming Club 156 O'Leary, Aoife 2:28.66  2:32.47 515
2:28.66 (37.75)1:50.91 (38.18)1:12.73 (37.30)35.43

Barking & Dagenham Aquatics Cl 147 Murine, Monika 2:29.98  2:33.53 502
2:29.98 (38.67)1:51.31 (38.87)1:12.44 (37.92)34.52

Wandsworth SC 128 Facius, Astrid 2:30.31  2:35.29 499
2:30.31 (37.20)1:53.11 (39.83)1:13.28 (38.96)34.32

Natare West London Swimming Cl 129 Thanassoulas, Isabella 2:31.01  2:37.15 492
2:31.01 (38.99)1:52.02 (39.14)1:12.88 (37.48)35.40

Chelsea & Westminster SC 1310 Venuti, Veronica 2:31.60  2:29.36 486
2:31.60 (39.81)1:51.79 (40.18)1:11.61 (37.76)33.85

Teddington SC 1311 Chadwick, Phoebe 2:32.45  2:32.59 478
2:32.45 (38.16)1:54.29 (38.61)1:15.68 (38.75)36.93

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1512 De Alwis, Malika 2:32.77  2:36.87 475
2:32.77 (39.57)1:53.20 (39.37)1:13.83 (38.69)35.14

Orpington Ojays 1513 O'Neill, Sophia 2:32.83  2:29.76 474
2:32.83 (40.46)1:52.37 (40.53)1:11.84 (38.10)33.74

Teddington SC 1414 Holt, Ava 2:34.40  2:34.75 460
2:34.40 (39.54)1:54.86 (40.45)1:14.41 (38.53)35.88

Camden Swiss Cottage SC 14*15 Byass, Lila 2:35.73  2:36.07 448
2:35.73 (39.56)1:56.17 (40.20)1:15.97 (40.08)35.89

Hillingdon Swimming Club 13*15 Wagjiani, Ayla 2:35.73  2:36.59 448
2:35.73 (39.62)1:56.11 (40.57)1:15.54 (39.52)36.02

Sutton & Cheam SC 1517 Graham, Isabella 2:37.23  2:36.76 436
2:37.23 (1:20.26)1:16.97 (40.08)36.89

Hackney Aquatics Club 1218 Hernandez Taylor, Ivy 2:37.40  2:38.82 434
2:37.40 (38.36)1:59.04 (41.24)1:17.80 (40.72)37.08

Hillingdon Swimming Club 1519 Hughes, Niamh 2:37.83  2:36.08 431
2:37.83 (39.14)1:58.69 (41.11)1:17.58 (40.45)37.13
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Women 11-15 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Dulwich Dolphins 1520 Dizdarevic, Sandi 2:37.88  2:37.50 430

2:37.88 (40.42)1:57.46 (40.48)1:16.98 (40.39)36.59
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1421 Blumel, Ruby 2:40.46  2:38.55 410

2:40.46 (41.23)1:59.23 (41.57)1:17.66 (40.46)37.20
Bromley SC 1222 Stone, Lara 2:40.51  2:43.13 409

2:40.51 (39.78)2:00.73 (42.44)1:18.29 (40.85)37.44
Barnet Copthall SC 1323 Carlos, Isabelle 2:40.63  2:42.63 408

2:40.63 (41.16)1:59.47 (41.88)1:17.59 (40.07)37.52
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 1124 Nurney, Alexandra 2:40.68  2:38.29 408

2:40.68 (41.40)1:59.28 (42.05)1:17.23 (40.60)36.63
Romford Town SC 1425 Morter, Aida 2:41.26  2:47.45 404

2:41.26 (41.83)1:59.43 (41.86)1:17.57 (40.17)37.40
Dulwich Dolphins 1226 Butler, Ethel 2:41.90  2:54.03 399

2:41.90 (42.40)1:59.50 (42.41)1:17.09 (41.05)36.04
Chelsea & Westminster SC 1527 Mucen, Selin 2:43.54  2:45.37 387

2:43.54 (40.93)2:02.61 (42.90)1:19.71 (41.70)38.01
Hillingdon Swimming Club 1428 Mason, Mica 2:44.18  2:38.41 382

2:44.18 (43.70)2:00.48 (42.61)1:17.87 (40.61)37.26
Teddington SC 1529 Berkett, Tia 2:44.61  2:36.76 380

2:44.61 (44.07)2:00.54 (43.72)1:16.82 (40.73)36.09
Teddington SC 1430 Hartney, Teagan 2:46.03  2:45.60 370

2:46.03 (42.96)2:03.07 (42.47)1:20.60 (42.03)38.57
Greenwich Royals SC 1231 Cardona Zapata, Isabella 2:57.92  3:03.18 300

2:57.92 (45.55)2:12.37 (46.73)1:25.64 (44.52)41.12
Romford Town SC 13--- Coogan, Rebecca DQ  2:34.91

6.4 More than one single or double simultaneous arm pull used to initiate the turn or not
 Event 34  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

AgeName Team Finals TimePrelim Time PointsFINA
Finals

Ealing SC 181 O'Toole, Cara 2:17.78 102:18.11 648
2:17.78 (35.58)1:42.20 (35.51)1:06.69 (34.67)32.02

Hackney Aquatics Club 162 Iley, Isabel 2:21.53 92:19.26 597
2:21.53 (1:13.27)1:08.26 (35.90)32.36

Orpington Ojays 173 Jolley-Ellis, Blythe 2:25.42 82:25.24 551
2:25.42 (37.63)1:47.79 (38.23)1:09.56 (36.48)33.08

Anaconda SC 164 Cole, Evelyn 2:30.43 72:29.98 497
2:30.43 (37.32)1:53.11 (39.37)1:13.74 (38.29)35.45

Sutton & Cheam SC 165 Marsh, Eva 2:32.31 62:29.48 479
2:32.31 (40.33)1:51.98 (39.36)1:12.62 (38.03)34.59

Newham & University of East Lo 166 Benidir, Dina 2:34.33 52:34.62 461
2:34.33 (37.89)1:56.44 (40.90)1:15.54 (40.17)35.37

Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 167 Pemberton, Ella 2:35.99 42:34.70 446
2:35.99 (40.16)1:55.83 (40.52)1:15.31 (39.55)35.76

Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 178 Remyn, Ella 2:39.89 32:36.66 414
2:39.89 (41.17)1:58.72 (41.36)1:17.36 (40.26)37.10

 Event 34  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke
AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA

Preliminaries
Ealing SC 181 O'Toole, Cara 2:18.11  2:14.94 643

2:18.11 (35.41)1:42.70 (35.65)1:07.05 (35.21)31.84
Hackney Aquatics Club 162 Iley, Isabel 2:19.26  2:24.76 627

2:19.26 (34.85)1:44.41 (36.05)1:08.36 (36.10)32.26
Camden Swiss Cottage SC 163 Magliocco, Emilia 2:23.73  2:25.22 570

2:23.73 (36.98)1:46.75 (37.13)1:09.62 (36.77)32.85
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 34  Women 16 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke)

AgeName Team Prelim TimeSeed Time FINA
Orpington Ojays 174 Jolley-Ellis, Blythe 2:25.24  2:30.68 553

2:25.24 (37.06)1:48.18 (37.59)1:10.59 (36.64)33.95
Sutton & Cheam SC 165 Marsh, Eva 2:29.48  2:27.27 507

2:29.48 (39.01)1:50.47 (38.78)1:11.69 (37.46)34.23
Anaconda SC 166 Cole, Evelyn 2:29.98  2:34.00 502

2:29.98 (37.65)1:52.33 (38.79)1:13.54 (38.37)35.17
Brompton SC 167 Lack, Matilda 2:30.04  2:33.44 501

2:30.04 (38.12)1:51.92 (39.29)1:12.63 (37.98)34.65
Newham & University of East Lo 168 Benidir, Dina 2:34.62  2:32.30 458

2:34.62 (38.45)1:56.17 (40.74)1:15.43 ( )
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 169 Pemberton, Ella 2:34.70  2:38.59 457

2:34.70 (39.86)1:54.84 (40.10)1:14.74 (39.41)35.33
Bor of Waltham Forest (Gators) 1710 Remyn, Ella 2:36.66  2:28.45 440

2:36.66 (40.95)1:55.71 (40.42)1:15.29 (39.49)35.80
Dulwich Dolphins 1611 Ellender, Olivia 2:37.82  2:30.80 431

2:37.82 (40.96)1:56.86 (41.34)1:15.52 (39.41)36.11
Leander SC 1712 McArdle, Kiera 2:38.11  2:27.09 428

2:38.11 (1:21.31)1:16.80 (39.96)36.84
Croydon Amphibians SC 1713 Brown, Amy 2:38.85  2:34.32 422

2:38.85 (41.50)1:57.35 (41.87)1:15.48 (40.03)35.45
Orpington Ojays 1614 Strover, Hannah 2:43.30  2:32.05 389

2:43.30 (41.78)2:01.52 (42.02)1:19.50 (41.23)38.27


